All contents are Copyright © 1992–2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 5
DATA SHEET
CISCO 10GBASE X2 MODULES
Figure 1. Cisco 10GBASE X2 and Xenpak Module
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The Cisco® 10GBASE X2 modules (Figure 1) offers customers a wide variety of 10 Gigabit Ethernet connectivity options for data center, enterprise
wiring closet, and service provider transport applications.

• Standard warranty: 90 days
• Extended warranty (optional): Cisco X2 modules can be covered in a Cisco SMARTnet® support contract for the Cisco switch or router chassis
Ordering Information
Table 3 provides the Ordering Information for Cisco X2 module and related cables.
Table 3. Ordering Cisco X2 and Respective Cables
Description Product Number
X2 Modules
Cisco 10GBASE-LR X2 Module for SMF X2-10GB-LR
Cisco 10GBASE-CX4 X2 Module for CX4 (copper) cable X2-10GB-CX4
Cisco 10GBASE-SR X2 Module for MMF X2-10GB-SR
Cisco 10GBASE-LX4 X2 Module for MMF X2-10GB-LX4
Cisco 10GBASE-ER X2 Module for SMF X2-10GB-ER
Cables
Mode conditioning patch cable 62.5u, dual SC connectors CAB-GELX-625=
© 2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.
Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.
Page 4 of 5
Description Product Number
1 m cable for 10GBase-CX4 module CAB-INF-28G-1=
5 m cable for 10GBase-CX4 module CAB-INF-28G-5=
10 m cable for 10GBase-CX4 module CAB-INF-28G-10=
15 m cable for 10GBase-CX4 module CAB-INF-26G-15=
Regulatory and Standards Compliance
Standards:
GR-20-CORE: Generic Requirements for Optical Fiber and Optical Fiber Cable
GR-326-CORE: Generic Requirements for Singlemode Optical Connectors and Jumper Assemblies
GR-1435-CORE: Generic Requirements for Multi-Fiber Optical Connectors
Safety
• Laser Class 1 21CFR-1040 LN#50 7/2001
• Laser Class 1 IEC60825-1
Additional Information
For more information about Cisco 10GBASE-X2 modules, contact:
• United States and Canada: 800 553-6387
• Europe: 32 2 778 4242
• Australia: 61 2 9935 4107
• Other: 408 526-7209
• http://www.cisco.com
© 2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.
Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.
Page 5 of 5
Printed in the USA C78-363188-01  08/06